

AACL BIOFLUX

**Aquaculture, Aquarium, Conservation & Legislation
International Journal of the Bioflux Society**

Erratum

In AAAL Bioflux Volume 1/2008 the following errors were made:

Page 29, line 1: „in the Crimean Peninsula“ should read „in the Kuban' River drainage“

Page 29, line 34: „cpompatively“ should read „comparatively“

Page 29, line 44: „subspecies“ should read „subgenera“ (Nowak et al 2008)

Page 96, Q2.13: „you drink water“ should read „your drink water“ (Petrescu 2008)

Page 100, line 31: „Figure 3“ should read „Figure 2“

Page 103, line 48, and 104, line 33: „compared with“ should read „compared against“

Page 103, line 49, and 104, line 33: „databses“ should read „databases“

Page 103, line 54, and 104, line 38: „hypotetical“ should read „hypothetical“ (Petrescu-Mag et al 2008)

All recent hardcopies of Volume 1 and also online version were already corrected.

References

Nowak M., Koščo J., Popek W., 2008 Review of the current status of systematics of gudgeons (Gobioninae, Cyprinidae) in Europe. AAAL Bioflux 1:27-38.

Petrescu D. C., 2008 Environment oriented behavior. A case study on customers of a water company. AAAL Bioflux 1:85-98.

Petrescu-Mag I. V., Boaru M. A., Hărșan R., Petrescu-Mag R. M 2008 Genetic basis of resistance to stress in fishes. Molecular and classical investigations in a few model organisms. AAAL Bioflux 1:99-110.